

Steven A. Dabrowski, Of Counsel



Steven A. Dabrowski is a versatile litigator who represents major foundations and philanthropic organizations in probate, trust, and business litigation. Consistently ranked as one of the "Best Lawyers in America: Ones to Watch," Mr. Dabrowski has significant experience in a broad range of litigation in state and federal courts and has argued before the California Court of Appeal.

Prior to joining RHCC, Mr. Dabrowski was a partner at an AM 100 law firm and represented Fortune 500 companies in products liability, business, civil rights, intellectual property, and insurance coverage disputes. Mr. Dabrowski also acted as supervising counsel for a major automobile manufacturer.

During his time in law school, Mr. Dabrowski served as an extern for the Honorable Jeffrey S. White in the United States District Court for the Northern District of California.

EDUCATION

J.D. University of California, Hastings College of the Law, *cum laude* MFA University of Michigan, Ann Arbor

B.A. University of Michigan, Ann Arbor, with high honors and distinction

HONORS

Best Lawyers in America – Ones to Watch (2023-2025)